
 

JOINT SUBMISSION RE PROPOSED INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 
Case No. 21-md-02996-CRB 

 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN 
& BERNSTEIN, LLP 
ELIZABETH J. CABRASER (SBN 083151) 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111 
Telephone:  415.956.1000 
Facsimile:  415.956.1008 
Email: ecabraser@lchb.com 
 
Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs 

 

STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP 
JAMES L. BERNARD (PRO HAC VICE) 
180 Maiden Lane 
New York, NY 10038 
Telephone: 212.806.5400 
Email:  jbernard@stroock.com 
 
CLARENCE DYER & COHEN LLP 
JOSH A. COHEN (SBN 217853) 
899 Ellis Street 
San Francisco, CA 94109 
Telephone: 415.749.1800 
Email: jcohen@clarencedyer.com 
 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
MARK DAVID MCPHERSON (SBN 307951) 
425 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone: 415.268.7000 
Email: mmcpherson@mofo.com 
 
TODD & WELD LLP 
INGRID S. MARTIN (PRO HAC VICE) 
One Federal Street 
Boston, MA 02110 
Telephone: 617.720.2626 
Email: imartin@toddweld.com 
 
Attorneys for McKinsey Defendants 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
IN RE: MCKINSEY & CO., INC. NATIONAL 
PRESCRIPTION OPIATE CONSULTANT 
LITIGATION 

 

This Document Relates to: ALL ACTIONS  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 3:21-md-02996-CRB (SK) 
 
[Assigned to the Hon. Charles R. Breyer] 
 
JOINT SUBMISSION REGARDING 
PROPOSED INITIAL CASE 
MANAGEMENT ORDER 
 
 
 

Case 3:21-md-02996-CRB   Document 287   Filed 11/10/21   Page 1 of 3



 

- 1 - 
JOINT SUBMISSION RE PROPOSED INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 

Case No. 21-md-02996-CRB 
 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

As directed by the Court at the most recent status conference (see Dkt. 244), the parties 

jointly submit the attached proposed initial case management order for the Court’s consideration.   

     Respectfully submitted, 

Dated:  November 10, 2021 STROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP 
JAMES L. BERNARD 

 By: /s/ James L. Bernard 

 
 Attorneys for Defendants 
  

  

LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN,  
LLP 
ELIZABETH J. CABRASER 

 By: /s/Elizabeth J. Cabraser 

 
Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs 
 
 
 
 

 
      

 James L. Bernard 

 
 

Elizabeth J. Cabraser 

Case 3:21-md-02996-CRB   Document 287   Filed 11/10/21   Page 2 of 3



 

- 1 - 
JOINT SUBMISSION RE PROPOSED INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER 

Case No. 21-md-02996-CRB 
 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on November 10, 2021, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically 

and served by mail on anyone unable to accept electronic filing.  Notice of this filing will be sent 

by e-mail to all parties by operation of the court’s electronic filing system or by mail to anyone 

unable to accept electronic filing as indicated on the Notice of Electronic Filing.  Parties may 

access this filing through the court’s EM/ECF System. 
 
 

 
/s/ Josh A. Cohen 

Josh A. Cohen 
 

Case 3:21-md-02996-CRB   Document 287   Filed 11/10/21   Page 3 of 3


