1 2 3 4	& BERNSTEIN, LLP ELIZABETH J. CABRASER (SBN 083151) 275 Battery Street, 29th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 Telephone: 415.956.1000 Facsimile: 415.956.1008	New York, NY 10038 Telephone: 212.806.5400 Email: jbernard@stroock.com
5 6	Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs	CLARENCE DYER & COHEN LLP JOSH A. COHEN (SBN 217853) 899 Ellis Street San Francisco, CA 94109 Telephone: 415.749.1800
7 8 9 10		Email: jcohen@clarencedyer.com  MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP  MARK DAVID MCPHERSON (SBN 307951) 425 Market Street San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: 415.268.7000 Email: mmcpherson@mofo.com
11		TODD & WELD LLP
12 13		INGRID S. MARTIN ( <i>PRO HAC VICE</i> ) One Federal Street Boston, MA 02110 Telephore (17,720,2626)
14		Telephone: 617.720.2626 Email: imartin@toddweld.com
15		Attorneys for McKinsey Defendants
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
17	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27	IN RE: MCKINSEY & CO., INC. NATIONAL PRESCRIPTION OPIATE CONSULTANT LITIGATION  This Document Relates to: ALL ACTIONS	Case No. 3:21-md-02996-CRB (SK)  [Assigned to the Hon. Charles R. Breyer]  JOINT SUBMISSION REGARDING PROPOSED INITIAL CASE MANAGEMENT ORDER
28		NATIONAL DE PROPOSED BUTTAL CASE MANAGEMENT ON

## 

1	As directed by the Court at the most recent status conference (see Dkt. 244), the parties	
2	jointly submit the attached proposed initial case management order for the Court's consideration.	
3	Res	pectfully submitted,
4		
5		ROOCK & STROOCK & LAVAN LLP MES L. BERNARD
6	6    By	/o/ Igmog I. Down and
7		James L. Bernard James L. Bernard
8	8 Att	orneys for Defendants
9		
10	1 11	EFF CABRASER HEIMANN & BERNSTEIN,
11		
12	2	
13		/s/Elizabeth J. Cabraser Elizabeth J. Cabraser
14		Engagement Cucruser
15	Le	ad Counsel for Plaintiffs
16 17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26	6	
27	7	
28		
	-	1 -

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that on November 10, 2021, a copy of the foregoing was filed electronically and served by mail on anyone unable to accept electronic filing. Notice of this filing will be sent by e-mail to all parties by operation of the court's electronic filing system or by mail to anyone unable to accept electronic filing as indicated on the Notice of Electronic Filing. Parties may access this filing through the court's EM/ECF System.

/s/ Josh A. Cohen
Josh A. Cohen

-1-